*Powenr cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.
**The quantity of microphones and microphone holders varies by regions.
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Bluetooth O

DEVICES 3%

PARTYBOX

Download and install the
JBL PARTYBOX app to get
more from the product.

GUITAR 3

MULTI-SPEAKER 7
CONNECTION

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

(D Remove the Old Battery

(2 Insert the New Battery

JBL BATTERY 200

Charge the battery before first use.



SPLASH
IPX4

Do not charge your speaker until it is

PROOF

completely dry and clean.

TECH SPEC

Transducers:

Output powe

Power input:
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:
Battery chanrge time:
Music play time:

>80dB

audio content)
USB file format:
USB charge out:
Cable lengtl
Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth® profile:
Bluetooth® transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

2.0m/6.6ft
5.4

2.4 GHz ~ 2.4835 GH
<16 dBm (EIRP)

* Factory reset: To restore the factory settings, hold

1 x5.25 inch (135 mm) woofers,

2 x0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters
100 W RMS (IEC60268)

100 - 240V ~50/60 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Li-ion polymer 34 Wh (7.2 V/ / 4722 mAh)

< 8.5 hours (Speaker off mode)

up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and
.MP3, .WAV, .WMA, .FLAC

11V/2 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

2.4G wireless transmitter
frequency range:

2.4G wireless modulation

Net weight:

Gross weigh

Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:

Transmitter transmitting power:

2.4G wireless transmitter
frequency range:

2.4G wireless transmitter powen

Product dimensions (W x H x D):

Packaging dimensions (W x H x

2404 - 2478 MHz

<8.5dBm (EIRP)

GFSK

319.5 mm x 338.6 mm x 263 mm /
12.58"x13.33" x 10.35"
6.4kg/14.111bs

385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /
15.16" x 14.37" x 13.78"

9.15kg /20.17 Ibs

Wireless microphone spec

50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
>59 dBA
<8.5 dBm (EIRP)

2404 - 2478 MHz

Distance between transmitter

and receive

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

and D> for more than 10 seconds

<30m

FR cz DA
BOITE (Lo nombre de condons steur t s types d varents ) 00 JEV KRABIOI(* Ninotstv napdjecich kabeld a typ 2stréck s ] pol egion) | PAROVANI HVAD ER DER | ESKEN (* Antal og typo o stromkabler o stik kan variere affiangig af regionen.)
JUMELAGE bien adalsich funkf RING AFSPIL | LYSSHOW Iys shows mim. med appen
JBLPARTYBOK,) tinstale Tapplcation JLPARTYBOX pour | apkaclJBL PARTYBOX.)] APLIKAGE (Abyste e svého viroblu dostal et uitk,stanite s JBLPARTYBOK, | APPEN (Hent og instalr JBL PARTYBOX-appen for at £3 mere ud f produkat)
) 3 JBLPARTYEO FoN | PAIPO, | MIKROFON | GUITAR | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HOUTTALERE | OPLADNING (US5 kabel mecfolger
DE LA BATTERIE(1. Retirz 2 gistidoda K MIKROFONU | VYMENA BATERIE(1. Vyjméte 5 AF BATTERI 1. Fern det ganle batteri 2. Sect det nye
2.Inér P tion)| bateri 2. Viote novou bateri | Predpi )| IPX4 ODOLNE batteri | plad batterietforforste brug.)| STENKSIKKER (IPX4) (Oplad ke hojtalren, forden
gezp queleriest dche et propre) dokud neni zcela suchyaﬂ\s(y] erheltton og ren)
SPEC. TECHNIQUES ‘TECHNICKE UDAJE ‘TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Transducteurs : 4 haut parleur grave 135 mm (5,25 po), Ménice: 15,25 paloové (135 mm) basové reprodultory, 2x Transducere: 15,25 tommen (135 mim) woofer,
2haut parieurs aigus 20 mm (0,75 po) 0.75 paloové (20 mm) kupolovté vyskové reproduitory 20,75 tomme (20 mm) kuppeldiskanter
Puissance de sortie 100W RS (EC80268) Vystupni vikon: 100 W RS IEC80268) Udgangseffekt: 100W RS (IEC60268)
Alimentation éleotrique : 100- 240V ~50/80Hz Pikon: 100240V ~50/60Hz Stromindgang 100-240V ~60/80 Hz
Réponse en fréquence : 40Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB) Frekventni odezva: 40 Hz-20 khz (6 dB) Frekvensomréde: 40Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)
Rapport signal sur bruit >80d8 Pomér signal-Sum: >80d8 Signaktikstojforhold: >8008
Type de batterie : Liion polymére 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAh) Typ baterie: Urion palymerava 34 Wh bateria (7,0 V/ 4722 mak) Batteritype: Lion polymen 34 Wh (7,2 V4722 mah)
Temps de charge de a batterle : 3,5 heures (enceinte telnte) Doba nabfenibaterie <85 hodiny retim vypnutého ‘W”’“““L“"“: ) | Btteropiadningti <85 timen (nér hojttleren en sukket)
jusqua et . v o AT pugiespiletid op il 15 i (afheenger af ydstyrkeniveau
Formats de fichiers USB : JMP& WAV, WA, FLAC uUse: MP3, WAV, WA, FLAC ‘ ’ u:\vdwd'vu\d\ e
Priso do charge USB : 11V/2 A (max. enceinte teinte) :zﬁ(:i:ﬁm ;10\/" 26“6["“[3‘ lrtim vypnutého raprocduktor) UsB-filformat: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC
bnngueu;ldu cémhe. ii\nsss;u O aame USB-opladring: 142 (maks.) (i hojttaleren en sukket)
jrsion Bluetooth’ : : ) Kabellengde: 2m
Profls Bctoth: A20P V4.4, AVRCP V4.6 (SW), THAPLO, PBPL.0 :I«uex:::m:::?an —— gaugHvzinjznl/ggc: :ﬁzs (SUTHPLO, PEPLO Bluetooth-version:
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur Bluetooth® : 2,4 GHz ~2,4836 CHz phendien vjkon Bletooth': < 1608 ERP) Bluetooth® profil A20P V.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), THAPLO, PBPL.0
Puissance de [émetteur Bluetooth® <16 dBm (PIRE) Modulace vysilade Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK Bluetooth”-senderens frekvensomréde: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 0Hz
Modulation de Fémetteur Butooth GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Frekvenéni rozsah bezdratového Bluetooth-senderens effekt: <16 d8m (ERP)
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur radio 2.46: 2404 - 2478 Nz vysilade 2,46: 2404- 2478 MHz Bluetooth®-sendermodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK

Puissance de [émetteur radio 2.40 <8,5dBm (PIRE)
GFSK

Modulation radio 2.46

Dimensions du produit (Lx H X P): 319,5 mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm / 12,58 x13,88" X 10.35"
Poids net 6.4kg/14111bs

Dimensions de femballage (L xHxP): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm / 16,16" x 14,37" x 13,76
Poids brut 9.45kg/20,17Ibs

Spéc. du microphane sans fil

Reéponse en fréquence : 50Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)

Vykon bezdrtového vysilate 2,46:
2,48 bezdratov modulace:

<8,5 dBm (EIRP)
6FSK

2,4 trédios sendefrekvensomréde:
2,46 trédios sendeeffokt:

2404- 2478 MHz
<8,5d8m (EIRP)

Rozméry vyrobku (§ x V x H): 310,5mmx 338 6mmx 263mm 1258 x13,33' 103" | 2.4 Gtrédlos modulation: 6FSK

it hmotnost: 64kg/14111bs M3l af produk (B.x Hx D} 3195 mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm
Rozméry baleni (§ x V x H): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 15,16" x 1437 X 137" | Nettoveegt: 64kg

Hrubé hmotnost: 9,15kg /20,47 bs Ml af emballage (B x Hx D): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm
Parametry bezdrétového mikrofonu Bruttoveegt: 9,15kg

Frekvenni odezva: 50 Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)

Specifikationer for tradles mikrofon

Rapportsinalsur bruit: >598A z“:"l::'vg':(“;:‘v‘":‘,‘m >;“5“:E“ w Frekvensomrade: 50 Hz - 15 Kitz (6 dB)
Puissance d'émission de fémetteur <85 dBm (PRE) yslaci vylon vy: ) <85dBm Signaktikstojforhold: >569dBA
Plage de fréquences de l'émetteur radio 2.4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz Frekvenéni V‘OZSE'\ bezdrétového ~ -
. Senderens transmissionseffekt <8,5 dBim (ERP)
mstancccrmmmmeureucmupmu» <30m vysilate 24 2404 - 2478 MHz N
i . P ‘,mé‘mstmmvysnaéemap,umém <80m 2,4 Gtrédios senderfrekvensomréde: 24042478 Mz
* r restaurer les ps ‘appuyez pendant plus de < .
oo + Resetovini Afstand mellem sender og modtager: <30m
na 10 sekund. * illing: For at gendanne du holde % og D> nede i mere
end 10 sekunder.
DE EL ES
( ) THE EYSKEYAZIAE (* 0 apiBpic twv kahubiaw tpogoBociag ka 0 Timog Bioparog CAUA(E! do cables do almentacio dependen del
BLUETOOTH- | LICHTSHOW mehnmitder | Slagépouy avidoya e v nepio.) | ZEYZH BLUETOOTH | ANATIAPATQTH | AEITOYPI. LIGHTSHOW region) | tes predefinidos
JBL PARTYBOX-App anwenden.) | APP (Lade die JBL PARTYBOX-App herunter und installiere sie, damit (Eqappoote TIo mpoemdoyea Lightshow kat nepioootepeo puBjuoeio pe Ty epappioyn JBL PARTYBOX,) | del juego de luces y much la apli JBL PARTYBOX.) | einstalala
du Lautspr kannst.) | VERBINDUNG EOAPMOTH (KareBdore kan eykataotiote 1o egapyioy JBL PARTYBOX yia va kepSioere nepioodrepa ans aplicacien JBL PARTYBOX para ap las del producto.) | MICRO |
it Kabel nicht imLiferumfang enthalter) | Tompoidw) | HXEION | QOPTIZH( CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES | CARGA MICROFONO |
MIKROFONHALTER | AUSTAUSCH DES AKKUS (1. Entferne den alten Akku 2. Setzeden ten Akku mm,a USB) | BAZH MIKPOOANOY | ANTIKATALTAZH MRATAPIAX (1. Agaipéote v nakid ymartapia | CAMBIAR LA BATERIA (1. g |2. Introduce la baterfa |c4
cin| Lace den AKK Vor dem epsten Gebrauch auf) 2. TonoBeote véa atapi | Qoptiore v narapia npw amt T npiypion,) | IPOETAEIA ATO por primera Nocargues ol a
o auf, wonn en volstands ) TITEINEMA PY4 10 1yei0 00¢ pégpr Katva kafapiorei) completamento secoy impio)
TECHNISCHE DATEN TEXNIKEE NPOAIATPAQEE ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Lautsprechertreiber: 15,25 Zoll (135 mm) Tieftaner, Meratponeic: 15,25 vroec (135 mm) yoiep, Transductores: Laltavoz de graves de 135 mm,
20,75 Zoll (20 mm) Kalottenhochtaner 2x0,75 ivtoa (20 mm) tovirep Dome 2altavoces de agudos con cipula de 20 mm
Ausgangsleistung: 100 W RS (IEC60266) oyig e€oBou: 100W RMS (IEC60268) Potencia de salida: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromvensorgung; 100 - 240V ~50/80 Hz Eigo8og toybog: 100 - 240V ~50/60 Hz Entrada de alimentacion: 100-240V w 0/60 Hz
Frequenzbereich 40Hz - 20 iz (6 dB) TugvérTa anéxpiong: 40Hz-20 bz (-6 dB) Intervalo de frecuencias: 40tz-20 ke (6 dB)
Rauschabstand: >80d8 Avahoyia ojuarog npoc 85pufo: > 8008 Aldinofl o >808
AkkuTyp: Lithiumlonen-Polymer 34 Wh (7.2V, 4.722 mAh) Timog pmatapiac: Nohupepav éviwv hbiou 34 Wh (7,2V /4722 mA) 1‘”” Ed“"‘”“ J— Vg‘["‘f”“””f ‘ﬂd”esde“‘lj‘:“Wh”‘?Zs*7??‘“’W
Akkuladedauer: 3,5 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus) Xpovoc poprions pmatapiac: <35 pec (Aerroupyia ngeiow amevepy.) empo de carga de la bteria: e s altavoz apagado) -
Musikwiedergabezeit: biszu ( povoukic: £0c 15 Gpec v éviaan s contenido delaudio) !
und Audmmh?‘m i o nzp\z’%nuzm’mu fxou) Formato de archivos USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC
USB-Dateiformat: D3, WAV, \WHA, FLAC Mopor apyeiow USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC Salda do carga USE: 112 A (i) (modo con ¢ afavoz apagad)
USB-Ladeausgang: 11V/2A (max.) (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus) E€oBo gopriang USB: T1V/2A (Méyo) ) gitud delcabl 20m
Kabellange: 20m Mikog Kahbiou: 20m/66ft Versién de Bluetooth®: 54
Blustooth®-Version: 54 Exboon Bluetooth”: 54 Perfil de Bluetooth A2DP VA4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
Bluetooth®-Profil: A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0 Nipogih Bluetooth®: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6 (SW), TMAP.0, PBP1.0 Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth” Eipog {Gvn ouyvoTfta Tou moymod Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz ~ 2,4835 GHz Bluetooth®: 2,4 6Hz2,4835 GHz
Ubertragung: 2,46Hz - 2,4835 Gz oy nojnod Bluetooth: < 16d8m (ERP) Potencia deltransmisor Bluetooth’: <16 dbm (EIRP)

<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
2404-2478 Mz

Bluetooth®-Ubertragungslelstung:
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsmodulation:
2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich:

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2404 - 2478 MHz
<85 dBm (ERP)

Mapopguon moymos Bluetooth®:
Eipog ouyvoTiry agbpuatoy mopmos 246:
oy agbpuatoy mopmos 246:

Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor
inalambrico 2,4 6:

Potencia del transmisor inalmbrico 2,4 6:

2404- 2478 MHz
<8,5dBm (ERP)

248 WL Dhortragungslaistung: <B.5 dBim (ERF) Aaipuan Siapdpguon 2,4G: Ok Modulacion inalémbrica 2,4 6K
2,46 WLAN-Modulation: sk Maodoeis mpoiovrog (X YxB): 3195 mmx3386mmx263mm/ 12,58'X1333°X1035" | Dimensiones del produoto (An. AL xProf):  319.5 mm x 336.6 mm x 263 mm
Produktabmessungen (B xHXT): 319,5mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm KaBaps Bapoc: 64kg/14,111bs Peso neto: 8k
Nettogewicht: 64kg Iuaotdoec ouokevasiag (MY xB): 385 mm X365 mmx350mm /15,16"X 437" X 1378 | Dimeni
11516'x1437°x13, Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al X Prof): 385 mm x 365 mm x 35
Verpackungsabmessungen (B X Hx T) 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm Muces Bapoc: 9,15kg/20,17 1bs pesoomer ! : mf;l? Ko
Bruttogewicht: 9,45kg . . i
TlpoBiaypagc aotpyaTou JuKpogiNoy Especificaciones del micréfono inaldmbrico
Spezifikation fiir kabelloses Mikrofon uyvéTTa andkplong 50 Hz- 15 kHz (-6 dB) Intervalo de frecuencias: 50 Hz-15 kHz (6 dB)
Frequenzbereich; 50 Hz - 15 kiz (6 dB) Avahoyia arjpatog mpog Bopupo: >59dBA Relacion sefial-ruido: >59 dBA
Rauschabstand: i >59dBA loxic pexadoong mopmod: <85 dBm (EIRP) Potencia transmitida del transmisor: <8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Sendeleistung des Transmitters: <8,5 dBm (ERP) Epog OUYVOTiTaV agipuato opmod 246: 2404 2478 Mz Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor
2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich: 2404-2478 Wz Amdoraon era€ nogmod kaiSéen: <30m inalémbrico 2.4 : 2404- 2478 Wz
Ahsmd awischon Sonder und Empfnger: <30 b Distancia entre transmisor y receptor:  <30m
. | * ENQVagopd epYOOTaOIaKGY pUBIGEwV: [ Va ENavagépere Tc pyooTasiaKtc puBise, kpariore . . o antén
und D> langer als halten, um die " D> 10 Seutepoh " g
Wer‘ksemsteﬂungen wiederherzustelien [ pulsados 3 y D> durante més de 10 segundos
Fl HU IT
Iueittan) | BLUETOOTH- ADOBOZ TARTALMA (* A tépksbelek mennyisége 6 toltrs) A 1l numero dei cavi i ltipodispi
LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS | TOISTA | VALOSHOW (K3 | FENYJATEK (A f 1o regione areglone) PLAY | luce
haszndlja a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazast.) Tapp JBL PARTYBOX) | (S PARTYBOX

BLPARIYBOX sovelusel,) | SOVELLUS (ataaja senn L PARTYBO svelus socokse 53
) ( lici

Aaeu wsiakia paiklleen|

4 kuin

lly) ‘Axuuvnmmu Poista
kiyttod,)

se ontaysin kuivaja pundas.)

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Keiutinelementit: 41435 mm (5,25 tuuman) basso,
2x20mm (0,75 tuuman) kalottdiskantti

Lahtstoho: 100 W AMS (IEC60266)

Kyttgjannite 400- 240V ~50/60 He

Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (6 dB)

Hiiridetsisyys: >80dB

Akkutyyppi: Lion polymeeri 34 Wh 7,2V /4722 mah)

Akun latausaika:
Musiikin toistoaika:

<35 tuntia(Kkiutin pos péita)
Jopa 16 tunta (valhtelee sénenvoimekkuuden a
aanisisllon muksan)

USB-tiedostomuoto: NP3, WAV, WA, FLAC
USB-atauslahto: 11V /2 A (Maks.) (kaiutin pois paits)
Johdon pituus: 2,0m/66ft

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP.0
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

(GFSK, /4 DAPSK, BPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

Bluetooth® -versio

Bluetooth® -profi
Bluetooth®-Iahettimen tasjuusalue:
Bluetooth* -hettimen teho:
Bluetooth®-Iahettimen modulaatio:
2,46 WiFi-hettimen tagjuusalue:

2,4G WirFilahettimen teho: <85 dBm (EIRP)

2,46 WiFmodulaatio: GFSK

Tuotteen mitat (LXK S): 19,5 mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm / 12,68 x13,38" X 10,35"
Nettopaino: 6.4kg /1411 1bs

Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S) 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm  16,16" x 14,37" x 13,78
Bruttopaino: 9,45kg/20,17Ibs

Langattoman mikrofonin tekniset tiedot

Tagjuusvaste: 50Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)
Heiridetaisyys: >598A
Lahettimen lahetysteho: <85 dBm (ERP)

2,46 WirFiHahettimen taajuusalue: 2404 - 2478 Mz
Lahettimenja vastaanottimen valinen etaisyys: <30m

st oyttt

Alknlmnznswmrsr le 6s telepitse a JBL PARTYBOX
TOBI

HANGSZOROS

tto.)

TES (A2 USB-kébel Aol AZAKKUMULATOR
CSEREJE (i \'rgyr s nég) akkumultort | 2. Helyezze be az ) ekkumulitort | Az elst haszndlat
It el o0 bmutort ) |FROCCSENESALLD IPXA e 50 hangztrd, ami a elesen
széraz és tiszta nem lesz.)

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Transzduktorok:

15,25 hivelyk (135 mm) meélysugérao,
2x0,75 hivelyk (20 mm) dom magassugérzck
100 W AMS (IEC60266)

100- 240V ~50/80 Hz

Kimenetitejesitmény:
Bemeneti teljesitmény:

Frekvenciavilasz: 40Hz- 20 iz (6 dB)
Jekzaj andny. >80d8
Akkumuldtor tipus: Litiumion polimer 34 Wh (7,2 V 4722 mAR)

Akkumulitor totési ids:
Zenelejitszési id6:

<35 dra (Kikepesolt hangsz6rd mod)
legfoljbb 16 6ra (a hangendszinttdl és a hangfé]
tantalmétd) foggden eltérd)

p |

MULTI-SPEAKER | RICARICA (Cavo USB non incluso) | SUPPORTO PER MICROFONO | SOSTITUZIONE

DELLA BATTERIA (. Rimuovere la ecchia Batteria| 2. Insrire a Nuova Battera | Caricare a btteria
P

aslutto e puito)

‘SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 4 woofer da 135 mm (5,25 pollc),

2 tweeter a cupola da 20 mm (0,7 police)

100 W RMS (EC60266)

100- 240V +50/80 Hz

40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

>80d8

Pahmern agljoni diitio 84 Wh 7,2,V 4722 mAh)
hm) 15 0re(veri  seconda el Ivellodelvoume o
el contentiaudio)

NP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC

Potenza in uscita:
Alimentazione in ingrosso:
Risposta in frequenza
Rapporto segnale-umore:
Tipo di btteria

P
Autonomia i riproduzione musicale:

Formato file US:

USB féjfformatum: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC Uscita USB per laricarica: 41V /2 A (Max) (modelita speeker spento)
USB toltés: 11V/2A (Max) 6mod) h zzm 66ft
Kébelhossz: 20m/6,61b Versione Bluctooth®
Bluetooth®-valtozat: 54 Profilo Bluetooth® AQDP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0
Bluetooth”profil: A20P V1.4, AVRCP V.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0 Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth®: 2.4 GHz -2.4635 Gtz

Bluotooth-adé frekvenciatartoménya: 2,4 GHz 2,485 GHz
Bluetooth-ado teljesitménye: <46 dBim (ERP)
Bluetooth*-adé modulicic GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
2.46 vezeték nélkil ads frekvenciatartoménya: 2404 - 2478 NHz

2.4 vezeték nélkli ado teljesitménye: <8548 (ERP)

2.4 vezeték nélkili moduldcio: [

Termek mérete (52X Ma x Me):

319,5mmx 33,6 mm x 283 mm 12,68" x 13,33" x 10,35"

Netto tomeg: 6,4kg /1441 font
Csomag mérete (52 Ma x Mé): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 45,16 x 14,37" x 13,78"
Brutts témeg 9,15kg /20,47 font

Vezeték nélkiili mikrofon adatai

Frekvenciavélasz: 50 Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)
Jek-zaj andny. >50dBA

Jelads adsteljesitménye <85 dBm (ERP)
2,46 vezetsk nélill adé frekvenciatartomnya: 24042478 Mz
Azads és vev Kozt tavolsag <30m

* ydri A

mint 10 mésodperc,

Potenza del trasmettitoe Bluetooth®
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth*
Intervallo difrequenza del trasmettitore
wireless 2.46

Potenza dol trasmettitore wireless 2.46:

Modulazione wireless 2.6 arsK

Dimensioni del prodotto (L x A xP) 319,5mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm  12,68" x 13,33" x 10,35
Peso netto: 64kg/1411lbs

Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A xP): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm /15,46" X 14,37 x13,78"
Peso lordo: 9,15kg /20,47 Ibs

<16 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, 1/4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz
<8,5.dBm (ERP)

Specifiche microfono wireless

Risposta in frequenza:

Rapporto segnale-rumore:

Potenza di trasmissione del trasmettitore:
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
wireless 2.4G:

Distanza tra trasmettitore ¢ ricevitore:

50 Hz- 15 kHz (-6 dB)
>59.dB)
<85 dBm (ERP)

Trovala Guida
vapida intalano g

2404- 2478 MHz
<30m
i e

fabbrica p

p
> per pi di 10 second.

Palauta ¢ ja D> painettuna yli 10 sekuntia.
NL NO PL
Het aantal bijglever r DETTEER 1ESKEN (* g pluggtyp tilomréde) | BLUETOOTH- zaleznosci od
Iand) | BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | AFSPELEN | LICHTSHOW [Gebrmk Lcshow recets en e et | SPILL | LYSSHOW (Bruk  JBL PARTYBOK appen) | regionu.) | PAROWANIE mumom\omwnnmwuknz SWIETLNY (z2stos 2aprogramonane
“”W‘:’:T‘B%‘“W" MIORUFWN\GITAAN‘\ JBLPARTYBOX-app heazss| APP (Last ned og installer JBL PARTYBOX- appeufm»afémemavpruaukxe\)\Mlxnnmmnlmn\ E‘B’ﬁf\wg%‘x"‘;w”“‘""Y“"13‘:‘1;‘13‘:{(3‘;’:;m’;“Enxnl“““’"““""“'p”“‘”"l‘““‘;zl‘ak‘é;?‘,‘flé““
apparaat e profiteren,) MULTIHOYT YTTE BATTERI Y
K Z WIELOMA GLOSNIKAMI | ADOWANIE (Kebel USB et sprzedawany osobno) | UCHWYT NA
OPLADEN (USB-kabel et inbegrepen) | DEBATTERI De oude (1. Taut det gamle batteriet |2 Settinn det nyrhammmsatmmmuaumurvmn gangs bruk )| ! o ) !

botnd vevargon| 2 Do it st Lot o e ert gl |

SPRUTSIKKER IPX4 (Ikke lad hoyttaleren fo den e helt torr og ren.)

preker pas op als iroog en schoon s.)
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Omuormers: 4x5.25inch (135 mm) woofers, Hoyttalerelementer 4x5,25 tommens (135 mm) woofere, 2 x

20.75inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters 0,75 tommes (20 mm) kuppelformede tweetere

Uitgangsvermogen: 400 W RMS (IEC60268) Utgangseffekt: 400 W RMS (EC60268)
Vermogen: 400- 240V ~50/60 He Strominngang 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz
Frequentierespons: 40Hz-20 k2 (6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 40Hz-20 kiz (6 dB)
Signaak ruisverhoud >80d8 Signal-til-stoy-forhold: >80B
Type batteri; Lion polymeer 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAh) Batteritype: Liion-polymen 34 Wh (7,2 V {4722 mAh)
Oplaadtijd batteri} <85 un (Luidspreken uit-modus) Ladetid for batteri: <5 timer (med hoyttaleren av)
Muziekspeeltjd: jk van opptil 15 time (varierer med volumniva og

Tot
audio-inhoud)
MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC

A (Max) (Luidspreker uit-modus)

USB-bestandsformaat:
USB-spanning:

Kabellengte:

Bluetooth® versie

Bluetoath® profie:

Bluctooth® zenderfrequentiebereik:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluctooth®-zendermodulatie:

248 frequentiebereik draadloze zender:
248 zendervermogen draadloze zender:
248 draadloze modulatie:
Productafmetingen (B HX D):

Netto gewicht:

Afmetingen verpakking (B HXD):
Bruto gewicht:

'A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 Mz

<8,5dBm (EIRP)

6FSK

319,5mm x 3386 mm x 263 mm /258" x 338" 10.35"
64kg/14111bs

385 mmx 365 mm x 350 mm  45.16" x 14.37" x 1378
915kg/2047 s

Specificatie draadioze microfoon

Iydinnhold)

UsBfilformat: NP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC

MIKROFON | WYMIANA BATERI 1. Wy syt ateri 2. Wit nows batei Nl bt
HRONA PRZED laduj glosnike, jesi e jest

callonicesuchy czsty)

‘SPECYFIKACJA TECHNIGZNA
Praetworniki 1 gosrik niskotonowe 136 mm (5,25 cal),
2 glosniki wysokotonowe kopulkowe 20 mm (0,75 cal
Moo wyjéciowa: 100 W RMS (ECG0266)
Tiacza wejsciowe zasilania: 100-240V +50/60 Hz
Pasmo przenoszenia 40Hz-20kiHz (6 dB)
Stosunek sygnalu do szum: >80d8
Akumulator: Litowo-polimerowy 34 Wh 7,2V 4722 mAh)

Gzas ladowania akumulatora:
Gzas odtwarzanla muzyki:

<35 godz tryb wyl.glosnika)
do 15 godz. (rdeni sig w zaleznosci od ustawier
glognodci  tresci audio)

Format plikow USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAG

UsBlading ut: 11V/2A (meks) (med y 41V /2 A (meks.) tryb wyl. glosnike)
Kabellengde: 20m/66fot Diugosé przewodu: 2,0m (6,6 stopy)
Bluetooth”versjon 54 Wersja Bluetooth”: 54

Bluetooth®-profil:

Bluetooth®senderens frekvensomréde:
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth*-senderens modulasjon:
Frekvensomrade for 2,4 G trédlos sender:
Strom for 2,4 G trédlos sender:

2,46 tradles modulering:

Produktmal (8 x Hx D)

A2DP V.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<168 (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

<85 dBm (ERP)

GFSK

319,5mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm 12,58" x 13,33 x10,35"

Nettovekt: 6,4kg /14,11 pund
Embalase dimensjoner (8 X Hx D): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 15,16 x 14,37° x 13,78
Bruttovekt: 9,45kg /20,47 pund

Spesifikasjoner for trédios mikrofon

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBP1.0

2,4 GHz - 2,485 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

2404- 2478 MHz

<8,5dBm (ERP)

GFSK

319,5mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mm / 12,58" x 13,33" x 10,35

Wersja profilu Bluetooth”

Zakres czgstatliwoscl nadajnika Bluetooth®:
Moo nadzjnika Bluetooth®:

Modulacja nadajnika Biuetooth

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2.4 G Wi
Moc nadajnika WiFidia2.4 6:

Modulacja w transmisji Wi-i dia 2,4 G
Wymiary produktu (szer. X wys. X gh):

Masa netto: 6,4 kg (14,11 funta)
Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. xgh): 885 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 15,16 x 14,37 x 18.78"
Masa brutto: 9,16 kg (20,47 funta)

Mikrofon bezprzewodowy - dane tehniczne

Frequentienespons: 50 Hz- 15 kHz (-6 dB) Frekvensrespons: 50Hz- 15 kHz (6 dB) Pasmo przenoszenia: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (6 dB)
Signaal-ruisverhouding: >598A Signaltilstoy-forhold: >59dBA Stosunck sygnalu do szums >590BA
Zendvermogen van zender: <8,5dBm (ERP) Senderens overforingseffekt: <85 dBm (ERP) Moc nadjni 8,5 dbm (ERP)
2.46 frequentiebereik draadioze zender: 24042478 Mz Frekvensomrde for 2,4 G tridios sender: 2404~ 2478 Mz Zakres czgstotliosci nadajnika 2.4 GWHFE: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Afsmnd tussen zender en ontvanger: <30m Austand melom sender og mottker: <30m gmegw odbiornia o s <30m
en>minimaal omde *Tilbakestilling ti 4 gjenopprette mé du holde fabrycznych: Aby p fabryczne, praytrayma) %
te herstellen. ogD>over 10 usk\mﬂsr l> przez ponad 10 sek.
PT-BR SK sV
(D0 DA CAIXA (* 0 cabx i aviam de regia o) 0 JEV KRABICI(* pecifikécia napéjacieho kébla atyp zéstréky salisia v zavilostiod regiénov) | DETTA Antalet or pé vkt land eneten ar kopt )|
| PLAY | SHOW DE pré configurados Al Avat A (Poutite pr | SPELA | LJUSSHOW (Stallin forinstallningar for ljusshow och mer
PARTYBOX ) ( PARTYBOX dalSich funkeii s aplikéciou JBL PARTYBOX.) | APLIKAGIA (Preberte i a nainStalte aplikéciu JBL med JBL PARTYBOK-appen) | APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL PARTYBOX-appen for att f ut mer av
P produ | CONEXi PARTYBOX, aby ste 2iskali viac 20 svojho vjrobku) | MIKROFON | GITARA | PRIPOJENIE VIAC produkten,) | MIKROFON | GITARR | ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HOGTALARE |LADDNING (USB-kabel
| DEMICROFONE | TROCA DA BATERIA (1. Remova a | NABIJANIE (USB kébel MIKROFONU | VIMENA | - i) |MIKROFONHALLARE | BYTE AV BATTERI 1, Tabart da gaiabttricc Zsamdetnya
12,1 | pela primeira vez) | A PROVA BATERIE (1 Odstréit stard batriu | 2. Viozte nov batériu vrm pwym poutitim batériu nabite.) | hanrmm
DE 8 limpa.) 1PX4 ODOLNE kym tisty) el torr ochren)
ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS TECHNICKE UDAJE TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Transdutores: 1 xwoofer de 5,25 (135 mm), Prevodniky: 1x5,25-palcové (135 mm) basové reproduktory, 2 x Element: 1135 mm bas, 2 x 20 mm diskant
2x tweeters de domo de 0,75" (20 mm) 0,75-palcovs (20 m) kupolove vygkové reproduktory | ueeffekt: 100 W RMS (EC60268)
Poténcia de saide: 100 W RMS (EC60266) Vstupn vikon: 100 W RMS (IEC60266) Strémtilforsel: 100- 240V ~50/60 He
Entrada de energia Prikon: 100-240V ~50/60 H "
Resposta de frequéncia 40Hz-20 iz (6 dB) Frekvenén odozva: 40Hz-20 Ktz (6 dB) Frem,"s“mf.a " (ot 20k (6)
Relagéo sinal-ruido: >8008 Pomer signalu k &umu: >80dB Signal/brus farhéllande: >80d5
Tipo de bateria: Polimero de fonltio 34 Wh 7,2V / 4722 mAh) Typ batérie: Litium-6novA polymérov 34 Wh (7,2 V /4722 mAR) Batterityp: Litumjorpolymer 34 Wh 7,2V 4722 mAh)
Tempo do canga da bateria: 45 hora [ desom nomeco desad) Gas nabijania batérie: <35 av repr a) <85 timmar (hogtalare vt
Tempo de repr Até 15 e at [ d tirovne hlasitosti a Musikuppspelningstid: Upp till 15 timman (beroende p& volym och judinnehdl)
Formatos de arquivo em USB: 1P, WAV, \WHA, FLAC avukového obsahu) USBfilformat: P, WAV, WMA, FLAG
Carregamento USB: 11V/2 A (Méx) (caixa de som no modo desligado) Formét siboru USB: MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC USB-addning, ut 112 A {max) (hogtalre avstengd)
Comprimento do cabo: 2 u /6,6 pés Vybianio USB: 41V/2 A (max.) (vypruty stav reproduktora) Kabellingd: som
Versiio Bluetooth” Diska kébla: 20m/661t Bluetoothversion
Peril o Bluetooth* AZDP\/H AVROP VA6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPA.0 Verzia Biuetooth’ 54 § .
Intervalo de frequéncia de transmisséo Bluetooth’ profil: A20P V1.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), THAPL.0, PBPL.0 Bluetooth profi X R2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), THAPL0, PBPL.0
Bluetooth’ 2,46Hz -2,4835 GHz Frekvenbny rozsah vysielata Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz Bluetoothséindarens frekvensomféng: 24 GHz - 2,4835 Gtz
Poténcia de transmisséo Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (EIRP) Vykon vysielaa Bluetooth” <16 dBm (EIRP) Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulagéo do transmissor Bluetooth GFSK, /4 DPSK, 8DPSK Modulécia vysielata Buetooth’; GFSK, /4 DOPSK, B0PSK Bluetooth*:séndarens modulering; GFSK, /4 DOPSK, B0PSK

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
semfio2,46:

Poténcia do transmissor sem fio 2,4 G:
Modulago sem fio 2,4 G:

Dimensdes do produto (Lx AxP):

2404 - 2478 NHz
<85 dBm (ERP)
GFSK

349,5mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm 2,58 x 13,33" x 10,35"

Peso liquido: 6,4kg /1411 1bs
Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A XP): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm  16,16" x 14,37" x 13,78
Pesobruto: 9,15kg /2047 bs

Especificagdo do microfone sem fio
Resposta de frequéncia

Relagdo sinal-uido

Poténcia méxima de transmissdo;
Faixa de frequéncia do transmisson
semfio246: 2404-2478 Mz

Distancia entre transmissor e receptor:  <30m

* Restaurar asconfiguragges de fébrica ararestaur s confguregtesde fébrca pressione
D> por mais de 10 segundos.

50Hz-15 kHz (6 dB)
>59dBA
<85 dBm (ERP)

Frekventny rozsah 2,4 6 bezdratového

vysielata: 2404 - 2478 MHz

Vjkon 2,4 @ bezdrdtového vysielata: <8,5dBm (ERP)

Bezdratova moduldcia 2,4 G GFSK

Rozmery vjrobku (§ x V xH): 10,5 mm x 338,6 mm x 263 mim / 12,68" x 18,83" x 10,35'
Netto hmotnost: 64kg/14411bs

Rozmery balenia (3 x V x H): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm 45,16 x 14,37" X 13,78"
Brutto hmotnost: 915kg /20,17 1bs

Specifikacie bezdratového mikrofonu

Frekvenén odozva: 50Hz- 16 kiz (6 dB)
Pomer signlu k Sumu: >59dBA
Vysielaci vjkon vysielata: <8,5dBm (ERP)

Frkvendny rozsah 2,4 G bezdnatového
vysielata: 2404-2478 Mz
Vadialenost medz vysielatom a prijimatom: <30 m

*+Obnovenle vyrabnyoh nastaveni: Ak chcete obnovit nastaveniaz vjroby, podrite
ako 10 sekind

al>dihsie

2404- 2478 MHz
<8,5dBm (ERP)

2,46 trédios-séndarens frekvensomfing:
2,4 trédios sandaeffekt:

2,4 Gtrédids modulering; arSK

Produktmatt (B xHxD): 319,5 mm x 38,6 mm x 263 mm
Nettovikt: 6akg

Forpackningens métt (B X HXD): 385 mm x 365 mm x 50 mm
Bruttovikt 9,15kg

Specifikationer for den tradidsa mikrofonen

Frekvensomfang: 50 Hz - 15 kiz (-6 dB)
Signal/brus-forhallande: >59dBA
Sindarens effekt: <8,5 d8m (ERP)

2404- 2478 MHz
<30m

2,4 Gtrédids-sandarens frekvensomfng:
Avsténd mellan sandaren och mottagaren:

* 4 g 0m

nahiller duin ¥ och>imen

an 10 sekunder,

TR RU UK

KUTU IGERIGi (+ 20 vefis tani gosterebilr) | BLUETOOTH KOMIVTEKT NOCTABKH (* i kypa e T ewnn acur o pervona.) | O KineKic T WTeKepa 3anexarb 8 periony)

ESLEGTIRME | OVNAT | ISIK GOSTERISI (J5L PARTYBOX BLUETOOTH | JBL PARTYBOK Bummlsnmnn FE/IHAHA 3 BLUETOOTH | BIATBOPATH | CBITAOBA BHCTABA (Bacrocyiie eusasesi

fezksniuygeyn) IIVEIIIIIMIUUNMMdahafaz\ayamr\amnakmuJBLPARWBDX Ygulaasi anynp noc HoKIWBOCTEi a1 JBLPARTYBOK) |

BCENA YHKLUAAA YCTPOTCTER, mwwymmmnpwmmem PARTYBOX) | TPOTPAMA JBL PARTYBOY, w0 BApocy) |

f MHKPOOOH | FHTAPA | TORKTIOEHHE HECKOMbKAX KOTOHOK | 3APRAKA US3-raSens we exonu MIKPOOOH | FITAPA | mnknmumuﬁ Kmbxuxnummkm\3Apnn>«munwz atens e oy

aammegnmmMlxnnmnmwcu\pllnmlslml (L Ekd P Gann 2. Yol A Takon | Wk kubomeen | /L nn(vaw‘\ﬂ[P)KATEHbMMKPMONA\!AMEMAAHKYMYIINI)PAH Wsenere crapoii 20 mmnnmyy|TPMMAMM|KPcmnMAI AMIHA 1. Bananim

pli s oin) | P tamamen kuru ve temiz olana aywyaTop| 2 Be S ———— ynatop) | SANALIEHMA
kadar gar etmeyin.) 3ALJMTA OT BPBI3T IPXA (He 3apaaiite KoNOHKY, NOKA OHa NOTHOCTbI0 He BHICOKHET W HE OYHCTHTCA.) Bm svwmm(munnpm 1PX4 (He zapmawnmm KW Bilk He GyAe MOBHICTIO CYXMM | YACTHM.)
TEKNIK OZELLIKLER TEXHHYECKIE XAPAKTEPHCTUKI TEKHIYHI XAPAKTEPHCTHKH

Déniitiriciler: 15,25 ing (135 mm) woofer,

2X0,75ng (20 mm) Kubbe tweeter

Lunanmin: T HUSKOUACTOTHIH AWHaNIK 135 MM (5,25 Aoiina),

2 BbICOKOUCTOTHBX AWHaMIKa Dome 20 1w (0,75 Aoiiv)

Nlepersopiosas: HussKouacrOmHE UaviK 15,25 i (135 ),
TITEDH 3 KYNONbHOR MeMBP2HOR 2X 0,75 (20 )

Buxigua norywicts: 100 Br RMS (IEC60268)

Gikig giot: 100 W RMS (IEC6026) BuiXogHaR MOWHOCTB: 100 Br CK3 (IEC60268) .
G glio: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz Nlorpe6neman MowHocTs: 100-240V ~50/60 Ty Bigwa noty ity 100-240V ~50/60u
Frekans aralg: 20 Hz- 20Kz (6 6B) YacroTas xapaKTepuCTIKa: 407~ 201y (6 26) Yactorha xapaKTepcTIka: 407~ 201 (6.26)
Sinyak-ginaltd oran: 8008 KosQuumenT ccurian-tuywo: >8045 CniBBIAHOLIGHHA «CHTHAT-LIYM>: >80 . .
Pl o ol 84 W 1.2 | 722 Tin akkymynaTopa: T HORHGIA MONAMCpHSIH 34 Br (728 /4722 wAw) |  TMakymynaTopa: T o nonivep 4 B0 7,28/ 4722Aog)
Flonpolimer 34 Wh 7.2 ¥/ 4722 AT Bpem 3apATKH aKKYMYRATOpa: <3,5 42c0B (DeXAM OTKNEHAA KONOHKS) <3 Akawika)
Pil garj slireak <3,5 st (Hoparior kapak mock) Bpews paBoThi B pEXHME BOCTPOU3BEAEHHA 0 15 4aCOB (32BHCHT O YPOBHA TPOMKOCTH lac sigTBopenH wysu: 015 Rk (3anexiTb 8 s rysHoci Ta swicry ayac)
Mizik galma sirest 15 saate kadan (ses seviyesine ve ses igenigine My3bIKH: ayAHOKOHTEHTa) Qopwar gaitny USB: MP3, WA, WA, FLAC
gore defisir) USB opwar ans gaiinoe: MP3, WAV, \WMA, FLAC USB-3apawanns: 1B/2 A (Makc) (pexin nnsienoro puania)
USB dosya formati: MP3, . WAV, WMA, FLAC Bixon ana P : 11B/2 A (makc) KOnOHKH) 20M/6,6 ¢y
USB arj ki A (Maks.) (Hoparir kap 201766 dyra Bepin Bluetooth’” 54
Kablo uzunluu: 20m/88ft Bepana Bluetooth Tipogsins Bluetooth®: A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP.0, PBP1.0
Bluetooth® strimi: 54 Nipogwns Bluetooth’: A2DPV1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP.0, PBP1.0 YactoThiit pianasoH nepenasasa Bluetooth: z4rm 248351y

A2DP V1.4, AVRGP V.6 (SW), TMAPL0, PBPL.0
2,46Hz-2,4836 GHz

<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, 4 DOPSK, 80PSK

2404- 2478 MHz

Bluetooth® profi

Bluctooth® leicifrekans aralg:
Blustooth® letici gici:

Bluetooth® letioi modilasyon:
246 kablosuz vericifrekans aral:

2.48 kablosuz verici giici: <8.5dBm (EIRP)

2.46 kablosuz modilasyon: GFSK

Griin Boyutlar (G x ¥ xD): 319,5mm x338,6 mm x 263 mm 12,58 x 13,33" x 10,35"
Net Agirlik: 6,4kg/14111bs

Ambalaj Boyutlar (6 x ¥ xD): 385 mm x 365 mm x 350 mm / 15,16" x 14,37" x 13,78
Bt aginlik: 9.45kg /20,17 Ibs

Kablosuz mikrofon dzellikleri

Frekans araligr: 50Hz- 16 kHz (-6 dB)

Sinyal-glnditd oran; >59BA
Verici letim gici: <8.5 dBm (ERP)
246 kablosuz vericifrekans aralg: 2404-2478 Mz
Verici ve alic arasindaki mesafe: <30m

*Fabrika ayanlan: Fabrka ayarlanina ger donmek gn 3 ve D> tuganin 10 sanyeden uzun stre
basil tutun.

[IWanason vacror nepegaraika Bluetooth:
Motywocrs nepeaarunia Bluetooth®:
Mogynsuws nepegaruuka Bluetooth®:
Muanason vacorSecapososiors
nepenaruiKa 2.4G:

Mowwocrs GecnposoaHoro nepesarainka 24G:
Monynsuus Gecnposoawoi ceAzw 2.4G:
TaGapurbi usgens (U xBxT):

24-24835TTy
< 16.26/mBr (MHM)
(GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2404~ 2478 My
< 8,5 7B/MBT (3MHM)
GFSK

319,5X338,6X 263 Mm /12,58 13,33 X 10,35 Aviima

Becherro: 64K /14,11 dyhra
Pasepbi ynakoskn (Wl xBx ): 385 X365 X350 M/ 15,16 X 1437 X 13,78 soima
06wwii Bec: QWSN‘ZOWMNH

YacToTHan XapaKTepHCTHKa: som mnu 626)

KosQuumen ccurian-tuyw: >5

MouHocTh nepesau crHana nepeaTanKon:

[IManasoH vacror Gec1poBoaHOTo

nepenaruiKa 2.46:

PaCCTORHHE MeXay nepeaaTimkoM

npwems "
* (6POC 40 32BOACKMK HACTPOEK: HToG BOCCTaHOBTS 33BOACKHE HaCTPOTiKH, yAep KAl

D> 6onee 10 cexym.

ssns BT (SMIM)

24042478 MIy

Tloryxicrs nepegagasa Bluetooth™: < 16250 (R esisancea orpao-
wnpawmxawa noTyRHicTS)

Moaynsuia nepeaasava Bluetooth*: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Yacroriwit gianasok Gesaporosoro

nepenasasa 2,46:

oryhicts Ge3apoTosoro nepeagasa 24G:

2,46 6e3aporosa monynas:

2404 - 2478 Miy
<85 a6 (EIRP)
GESK

Poswipu Bupo6y (LU xB xT): 319,5 M 338,6 MM X 263 M /12,58 X 13,33" X 10.35"
Bara werro: 64K/ 141 gywris

Poswipu ynakoex (LU xBxT): 385 M X365 amx 350 mm / 15,16 x 14,37 x 13,78
Bara GpyTro: 9,15kr/20,17 dyntie.

XapaKTepHcTAK Ge3poTOBOrD MikpoGoHa
HacroTHa XapaKTepHCTIa:
ChigBigHoWeHH ccHTHan-Lyw>:

50T - 15 iy (-6 4B)
>59 16A

MloTyHicTb cUHany nepenasasa: <85 26m (EIRP)

HacroThui glanason Ge3aporosoro

nepeasada 2 2404- 2478 My

BiAcrans i nepegasavem i npuimaven: <30

* CKUBaHHA A0 3BOACHKIK HanaLuTyBaH: 110 BIAHOBHTH 39BOACHK HaCTpOTKW, yTpiMYiTe Knaiui

> nokan 10 cexyua.

ZH-CN

FERiEe ( BRAME NG AREBR TR, ) | B | EW| RS
(5 JBLPARTYBOX R RRFZ P AT BTG HIITE S 1R1E,) Fﬁkr’(?éﬁ
FFZE BLPARTYBOX RLRAEF, LUREHE 27 Rk, ) | B | S| SEH
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SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Transduser: 4x5,25 Incl (435 mm) woofer,
20,75 inci (20 mm) tweeter Kubzh
Daya output: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Input daya: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz
Respons frekuensi: 40Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)
Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: >80 4B
Tipe baterai: Polimer Lon 34 Wh (7.2 /4722 i)
jan day i a5
hingga vaniastergntung tinghatvolue
dan konten audio)

Format ile USB: NP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC

USB terisi penuh 41V/2 A (Maks) (Mode speake nonaktif
Panjang kabel 2,0m/6,6 kaki

Versi Bluetooth’: 54

Profil Bluetooth® A2DP V.4, AVRCP VL6 (SW), TMAPL.0, PBPL.0
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz~2,4835 GHz
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Note: The product is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation.
+  Bluetooth connection mode

The product is intended to be used for streaming music via Bluetooth connection.
audio to the speaker. When the product is connected through Bluetooth, the Bluetooth connection must remain active

atall times to ensure proper operation.

The product will enter sleep mode (networked standby) after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in
sleep mode is less than 2.0 Watts, after which it can be re-activated via Bluetooth connection.

*  Bluetooth disconnection mode

The product will enter standby mode after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in standby mode

Is less than 0.5 Watts.

‘The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C.
No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

O

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

www.jbl.com

OWNER’'S
MANUAL

A consumer can stream Bluetooth

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are
those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto est homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagéo da

de produtos para

a0 sistema auditivo.

UK
CA

A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

ses accessmres
et cordons
se recyclent

¢ atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento néo tem direito & proteg&io contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.294, a exposicdo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos

DEPQSER
EN DECHETERIE

PA_JBL_PartyBox Encore 2_0SG_Global (1 mic) SOP_V7_online



